[bookmark: _Hlk55306496]Table 2 Trends of snow and flow metrics in three watersheds
	Metrics
	Cleve Creek Trend (T)
	Twin River Trend (T)
	Incline Creek Trend (T)

	SMR (mm/d)
	-0.02
	-0.04**
	-0.05

	SP (%)
	0. 1
	-0. 2  
	-0. 1

	SRT
	-0.02
	-1.08* 
	-0.66

	SSL (d)
	-0.67
	-1.19* 
	-0.67

	
	
	
	

	Q25
	-0.39 
	-0.96  
	0.15 

	Q50
	-0.30 
	-0.63 
	0.26 

	PQD
	-0.25
	-0.55
	0.10

	PQ (mm)
	0.004
	-0.03
	-0.08

	ASF (mm)
	1.08
	-0.98
	-2.05

	SBF (mm)
	0.02
	-0.21
	-1.12


[bookmark: _Hlk70596520][bookmark: _GoBack]Note: The asterisk symbols *, ** and *** indicate that trends are significant at 0.05, 0.01 and 0.001 levels, respectively.
